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! ?4+,$%"*./("#/"*@&8)

! <--('($#)*&#-*,"#$%&'($#)*'$*/,"&'"*&*)"/2,"*"#',&#/"
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EDUCATION FUND# 

*OPERATING REFERENDUM 

*Fund will have a property tax levy 

Bonds 
Leases 
Loans 

*DEBT SERVICE 

*OPERATIONS FUND_#~ 

*REFERENDUM DEBT FUND 

# Fund will receive State Support through Funding Formula 
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Annual Revenue of $15.8 million
Duration: 8 years
Replaces existing operating referendum levy approved in 2016

ESTIMATED PROPERTY TAX RATE IMPACT WHEN MAY 2020 REFERENDAARE APPROVED 
Operating Referenda 
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• Cm.Tent Tax Rate (Operating) • Change in tax rate 
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Proposed 2020 Capital 
Referendum 

Maximum borrowing amount $285,000,000

Maximum repayment term (1) 20 years per series

Estimated total interest cost (2) $150,541,708

Maximum annual payment $21,094,000

Estimated maximum tax rate (3) $0.3172

Estimated tax rate increase over 2016 
approved rate (4)

$0.2127

(1) The term of the lease is 30 years.
(2) Based upon an interest rate of 5%.
(3) Based upon the maximum annual payment.
(4) The 2016 approved capital referendum rate was $0.2828.~ , WASHINGTON l //f// ¥owNSHIP SCHOOLS 
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ESTIMATED PROPERTY TAX RATE IMPACT WHEN MAY 2020 REFERENDAARE APPROVED 
Capital Referenda 

Authorized 2016 
Referendum , $0.2828 

Anticipated Tax Rate 
when $185 million 
has been issued, 

$0.1783 

Remaining 
authorization 

for 2016 
referendum 

Incremental 
increase 
above 

authorized -
2016 

referendum 

Proposed 2020 Capital 
Referendum Tax Rate 

Impact, $0 .31 72 

$0.1045 
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(1) Includes all approved debt, both existing and still to be issued.

Capital Referenda 

$70,000,000 ---------------------

Total Bonowing A.mount: $285 ,000,000 
$60,000,000 - Maximum Annual Payment: $21 ,094 ,000 

Maximum Annual Tax Rate Impact: $0.3172 

�~� 
[ t $50,000,000 

u 
: $40,000,000 ---------------------
�~� 

2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035 2036 2037 2038 2039 2040 2041 2042 

Payment Yea1· 

w/i 
:i:2016 Approved Referendum Debt (1) lilillustrative $95,000,000 2020 FM Bonds :i:Illustrative $95,000,000 2022 FM Bonds :i:Illustrative $95,000,000 2023 FM Bonds 

WASHINGTON 
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(1) Includes proposed 2020 referenda.  Assumes a capital incremental rate of $0.2127 and an operating incremental rate of $0.1400(total of $0.3527) over the approved $0.2828 (capital) and $0.1100 (operating) rates associated with the 2016 
referenda.
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M.S.D. OF WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP 

COMPARISONOF2019CERTIFIEDTOTAL TAX RATES 
Selected Nearby Scliools 

------------------------ -- ---------------------- 3.0000 * 2019 Approved Referenda 

$2.7420 

Schools received voter approval in 2019 for operating 
and/or capital referenda. Tax rates shown reflect 2019 
ce1tified tax rates , which do not include referenda 

2.5000 

1
-.

1 

approved in 2019. Approved referenda may be a 
- --------------------- - renewal and/or increase in referenda rates. * * _______ 2.0000 

$1.8816 $1.8602 -------------------------------------
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2016 Referendum 

Market Value Net Assessed Authorized Total Anticipated Total Remaining Total 
of Home Value $0.3928 (1) $0.2883 (2) $0.1045 (3) 

-

$75,000 $16,500 $5.40 $3.96 $1.44 
100,000 32,750 10.72 7.87 2.85 
125,000 49,000 16.04 11.77 4.27 

150,000 65,250 21.36 15.68 5.68 
180,500 85,075 27.85 20.44 7.41 

200,000 97,750 32.00 23.48 8.52 
250,000 130,250 42.64 31.29 11.35 
300,000 162,750 53.27 39.10 14.17 
400,000 227,750 74.55 54.72 19.83 
500,000 292,750 95.83 70.33 25.50 

750,000 465,750 152.46 111.90 40.56 
1,000,000 653,250 213.83 156.94 56.89 

$100,000 Commercial/Rental Property $32.73 24.03 8.70 

(1) Combined tax rate approved for the Capital ($0.2828) and Operating ($0.1100) Referenda in November 

(2) Anticipated tax rate when $185 million has been issued ($0. 1783) for Capital Referendum. Also includes 
$0. 1100 tax rate for Operating Referendum. 

(3) Remaining tax rate authorization for 2016 Capital Referendum. 

II 
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Remaining 2016 Referendum Capital & Operating Referendum in 2020 

Market Value Net Assessed Tax Rate Authorization Operating Incremental Capital Incremental 
r ofHome l Value $0.1045 (1) Impact (S0.1400) Impact (S0.2127) Combined Impact 

-

L $75,000 $16,500 $1.44 $1.93 $2.92 $6.29 
100,000 32,750 2.85 3.82 5.80 12.47 

125,000 49,000 4.27 5.72 8.69 18.68 
150 000 65.250 5.68 7.61 11.57 24.86 

I 180,500 85,075 7.41 9.92 15.08 32.41 

200,000 97,750 8.52 11.40 17.33 37.25 
250,000 130,250 11.35 15.20 23.09 49.64 
300,000 162,750 14.17 18.99 28.85 62.01 

400,000 227,750 19.83 26.57 40.37 86.77 
500,000 292,750 25.50 34.15 51.89 111.54 
750,000 465,750 40.56 54.34 82.55 177.45 

1,000,000 653,250 56.89 76.21 115.79 248.89 

$100,000 Commerc:ial/Rental Property 8.70 $11.67 $17.73 $38.10 

(1) Remaining tax rate authorization for 2016 Capital Referendum. 

~ , WASHINGTON l //f// ¥owNSHIP SCHOOLS 
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